

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).345/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 16/12/2010 in WP No. 22791/2010
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

M.BHARATHIAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
Judgment and prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 447 of 2011

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
Judgment and prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 1488 of 2011

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
Judgment and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 17/01/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Harshi Salve, Sr Adv.
Mr. Gurukrishna Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Bupender Yadav, Adv.
Mr. D. Bharat Kumar, Adv.
Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

: 2 :

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice making the same returnable after
four weeks. It is clarified that any steps which
may be taken by the respondents would be subject to
the result of the petition.

In addition to normal mode of service, dasti
service and service on the learned Standing Counsel
for the respondents is also permitted.

List the matters on February 21, 2011.

(Sonia)
Sr P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master