

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 2 & 3 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).345/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 16/12/2010 in WP No.
22791/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

M.BHARATHIAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 03/03/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gurukrishna Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Akshat Hansaria, Adv.
Ms. Mamta Chandel, Adv.

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.
Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. A. M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P. Wilson, AAG
Mr. S.Thananjayan, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Desai, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. K. Mendiratta, Adv.
Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Adv.
Ms. Sadhana Sandhu, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A.NO.2
Taken on Board.
This Court has heard the learned counsel
for the parties. Having regard to the facts of the
- 2 -
case, the applicant i.e. Mr. S. Dheenadhayalan,
Secretary, Law Department, Government of Tamilnadu,
Chennai, Tamilnadu is ordered to be impleaded as
respondent No.4 in SLP (C) No.345 of 2011. The newly
added respondent may file his reply within 10 days
from today and rejoinder, if any, be filed within two
weeks thereafter. The Interlocutory Application
stands disposed of accordingly.

List the matter for final disposal on a
non-miscellaneous day in the week commencing from
April 4, 2011.

I.A.NO.3
List the I.A. along with the main matter.

Sr. P. A.

Court Master