

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).345/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 16/12/2010 in WP No.
22791/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

M.BHARATHIAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and with prayer for interim relief)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 447 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 1488 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 13/04/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Srikala GuruKrishna Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Adv.

Mr. D. K. Thakur, Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Perused the letter.

Two weeks' time, as prayed for, is granted to
enable the learned counsel for the petitioner to file
rejoinder affidavit. List the matters thereafter.

(Neetu Sachdeva)

Sr. P. A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)

Court Master