

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.9

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).345/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 16/12/2010 in WP No.22791/2010
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

M.BHARATHIAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 1488 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 447 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 31/01/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

SLP 447 Mr. Bhupender Yadav, Adv. for
Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran

SLP 1488 Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Adv.

Mr. M. Parasaran, ASG
Mr. R.K. Rathore, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balramdas, Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar ,Adv

Mr. R. Rakesh Sharma, Adv. for
Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.

2

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

A letter has been circulated by the Mr. B. Balaji,
advocate-on-record for the respondent No. 4 - State of Tamil
Nadu praying for an adjournment.

List the matters after four weeks.

(Pardeep Kumar)

(Renu Diwan)

Court Master

Court Master