

ITEM NO.208

COURT NO.7

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).345/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 16/12/2010 in WP No.22791/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

M.BHARATHIAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and permission to place addl. documents on record and with prayer for interim relief)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 1488 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 447 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 11/05/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Srikala Guru Krishna Kumar, Adv. for
Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, Adv.
Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.
Mr. Bhakti Vardhan Singh, Adv.
Mr. S..R. Soren, Adv.

Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.

2

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Adv.

Mr. Mohan Jain, A.S.G.
Mr. D.K. Thakur, Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. Wasim Quadri, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Rathore, Adv.
Mr. Naval Kishore Jha, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar ,Adv

Mr. L. Nageswara Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.

Mr. S. Thananjayan ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master