

**SECTION XII**

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**CIVIL APPEAL NOS.4711 AND 4712 OF 2012**

M. Bharathiar etc. ...Appellants  
versus

Union of India & Ors. etc. ...Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 26<sup>th</sup> February, 2014 when the following order was passed:-

"In Civil Appeal No.4711/12 it is submitted that fresh vakalatnama is being filed on behalf of respondent No.2 by advocate Mr.Mohit D.Ram.

The appellant is granted two weeks time as a last chance for remitting the process fee and spare copy for issuing notice to the remaining unserved respondents.

List the matter on 15.07.2014."

**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4711 OF 2012**

It is submitted that pursuant to order quoted above Mr. Mohit D. Ram, Advocate has not filed Vakalatnama and Appearance on behalf of Respondent No. 2 till date.

**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4712 OF 2012**

It is submitted that Mr. Abhay Kumar, counsel for the appellant has not filed complete set of the Petition of appeal for the record of the High court. Hence notice of lodgement and petition of appeal could not be issued to High Court so far.

It is further submitted that Ms. Meenakshmi Arora, Advocate for Respondent No. 2 has been designated as Senior Advocate, notice for alternative arrangement was issued to the Respondent No. 2 on 22<sup>nd</sup> October, 2013 through registered A.D. post. Neither A.D. cards nor unserved covers containing the said notice has been received back from Respondent No. 2 so far.

Notice for making alternative arrangement was on 14<sup>th</sup> July, 2014 again issued to the respondent no. 2 through registered A.D. post.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this office report.

Dated this the 14<sup>th</sup> day of July, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO: Mr. R. Gopal Krishnan, Advocate.  
Mr. Anil Katiyar, Advocate.  
Mr. B. Balaji, Advocate.  
Mr. Abhay Kumar, Advocate.

vk

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR