

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Civil Appeal No(s). 4711/2012

M.BHARATHIAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 4712/2012

(With prayer for C.A. No. 4713/2012

(With prayer for

Date : 15/07/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. R. Gopalakrishnan ,Adv.

Mr. Abhay Kumar ,Adv.

Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Meenakshi Arora ,Adv.

Mr.Akshay K.Ghai,adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar ,Adv.

Mr. S. Thananjayan ,Adv.

Mr.S.Anand,adv.

Mr.B.Balaji,adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Civil Appeal No.4711/2012

Ld.counsel Mr.Mohit D.Ram shall file the vakalatnama and memo of appearance on behalf of the respondent No.2 within a period of four weeks failing which appropriate orders shall follow on the

Signature Not Verified

next date.

Digitally signed by

Sushma Kumari Bajaj

Date: 2014.07.17

15:57:10 IST

Reason:

Civil Appeal No.4712/2012

What gets revealed from the perusal of the office report is that although by order dated 26th February,2014 of this Court the

Ld.counsel for the appellant was given two weeks time as last chance to file the process fee and the spare copies for the service of notice to the unserved respondents, yet he has not done the needful so far. Viewed in that context, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further future directions. Await orders and list thereafter.

(M K HANJURA)  
Registrar

SB