

ITEM NO.114

COURT NO.5

SECTION XII-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 4711/2012

M.BHARATHIAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.
REP. BY THE SECRETARY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 4713/2012 (XII-B)

C.A. No. 4712/2012 (XII-B)

Date : 05-02-2026 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH

For Appellant(s)

Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, AOR
Mr. Ashish Kumar Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. V. Kandha Prabhu, Adv.Mr. Abhay Kumar, AOR
Mr. Shagun Ruhil, Adv.
Mr. Shreenivash, Adv.
Mr. Karan Chopra, Adv.

Mr. R. Gopalakrishnan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. Dwarakanath, A.S.G.
Mr. A Sirajudeen, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajat Vaishnav, Adv.
Mr. S Vijay Adithya, Adv.
Mr. R Sowmyanarayanan, Adv.
Dr. N. Visakamurthy, AORMr. Sahil Tagotra, AOR
Mr. Sidhant Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Manyaa Chandok, Adv.
Ms. Shreya Kasera, Adv.Mr. P. Wilson, Sr. Adv.
Mr. T. Harish Kumar, AOR
Mr. Lokesh Krishna, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Ojha, Adv.

Mrs. Aiyushi Daga, Adv.
Mr. Goutham Bhaskarr, Adv.
Mr. Shubham P. Chopra, Adv.
Mr. Aravind. A, Adv.
Mr. Saran Raghunandan, Adv.

Mr. S. Thananjayan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matters on 22.04.2026.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(POONAM VAID)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR